authorizing the Director to enter into various written standard purchase and requirement 
contracts for courier services needed to transport BioWatch samples to the Ohio 
Department of Health for testing. 

632-2024 - To make additional appropriations of Twenty Four Million Two Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($24,200,000) to the General Fund. 

634-2024 - Authorizing the Director of Human Resources to employ one or more 
professional consultants to provide the professional services necessary to design, 
develop, and deliver a comprehensive training program for departmental staff performing